

News Release

Oct. 11, 2016 Release Number: 4090

MEDIA CONTACT

Shawn R. Smetana, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: ssmetana@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Hurricane Matthew Update #10

Charleston County Government will begin its debris removal operation tomorrow, Wednesday Oct. 12. Crews will begin pick-up in Edisto Island, West Ashley, James Island and along Highway 174 and Highway 61 (Ashley River Road). Citizens are asked to place storm debris on the curb for pick-up.

Please see guidance here: http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/emergency-management/matthewrecovery.php

Convenience Centers:

Mon., Tues., Thur. - Sat. 7:30 a.m. - 6 p.m. Wed., Sun. 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.

*Denotes special extended hours tomorrow 7:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

*Awendaw Convenience Center 6380 Maxville Rd

*Bees Ferry Road Convenience Center 1344 Bees Ferry Road

*Edisto Convenience Center 2844 Highway 174

*Hollywood Convenience Center 5305 Highway 165

McClellanville Convenience Center 1775 River Road

*Wadmalaw Convenience Center (enter off Bears Bluff to Liberia Road) 1558 Liberia Road

Signal Point Road Convenience Center Hours *10 a.m. to 6 p.m., NO LANDSCAPE WASTE 1716 Signal Point Road

Charleston County Government information:

- The Charleston County Council meeting, which was originally scheduled for Tuesday, October 4 was rescheduled for 5 p.m. on Thursday, October 13.
- The Oct. 10 Planning Commission meeting was rescheduled for Oct. 24. The meeting will begin at 2 p.m. and will be held in Council Committee Room.

The County is at OPCON 5. The Citizen Information Line remains will be open on Wednesday, Oct. 12 from 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Citizen Info Line is staffed from 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. (843) 746 – 3900

TTY (843) 746 - 3911

Spanish / Español: (843) 746 - 390

Definition of OPCON levels: http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/emergency-management/opcon.php

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>
 - Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo



- Prepared by the Public Information Officer -